TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Release of Assignment for Security

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Continental Bank N.A.		08/10/2004	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	420 North Main Street		
City:	Montgomery		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60538		
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1797728	СОМРАК
Registration Number:	1102338	LYON
Registration Number:	0645008	SNAP-IN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)863-7865 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-201-3865 Phone:

Email: Sharon.Patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Sharon Patterson Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe St., Ste. 3700 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1075.112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Sharon Patterson

Total Attachments: 2

source=tm_-_con#page1.tif

source=tm_-_con#page2.tif

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0756

900011490

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>ID</u> day of August, 2004, by Continental Bank N.A. ("Continental") in favor of Lyon Metal Products, L.L.C. ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Continental hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain security interest document dated as of November 19, 1993, made by Company in favor of Continental.

This Release shall be binding upon Continental's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.

Title: VICE OPENING

439291.v01 8/5/04 4.24 PM 9//YJ011.DOC

1075.112

REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0757

SCHEDULE A

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
Compak	1797728	10/12/93
Lyon	1102338	9/12/78
Snap-In	645008	5/7/57

-2-

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002914 FRAME: 0758